Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Additional Estimates Hearing—February 2013

Answers to Questions on Notice

Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Reviews
Question: 144
Written Senator Ryan

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 April 2013

For this financial year to date:
a) How many Reviews are being undertaken?
b) What reviews have concluded, and for those that are still ongoing, when will those reviews be concluded?
c) Which of these reviews has been provided to Government?
d) When will the Government be responding to the respective reviews that have been completed?
e) Has the Government responded to all reviews within the timeframe? If not, why not?
f) What is the estimated cost of each of these Reviews?
g) What reviews are planned?
h) When will each of these reviews be concluded?

Answer

Not applicable. DPS is a parliamentary department and does not undertake Government reviews.

